1/1740853/2023

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर, अहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग,

अम्बावाड़ी, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380015

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

By Email

क.	फाइलसंख्या	GCCO/RTI/APP/2346/2023-Tech
A.	File Number	GCCO/RTI/APP/2346/2023-Tech
ख.	मूलआदेशसंख्या	47/RTI (CCO)/AHD/2023-24
В.	Order in Original No.	47/RTI (CCO)/AHD/2023-24
ग.	पारितकर्ताअधिकारी	श्रीपंकजसिंह
		उपायुक्तएवंकेंद्रीयलोकसूचनाअधिकारी,
		कार्यालय, प्रधानमुख्यआयुक्तकेंद्रीयवस्तु
		एवंसेवाकर, अहमदाबादक्षेत्र.
C.	Passed by	Shri Pankaj Singh
		Deputy Commissioner & CPIO,
		Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner
		Central GST, Ahmedabad
		Zone.
घ.	आदेशजारीकरनेकीतारीख	approved date
D.	Date of order/Issue	approved date
ड.	आवेदककानामऔरपता	श्री अजय
		एच नंबर 121 गोपाल नगर, नई दिल्ली, पिन:110041
E.	Name and address of	Shri Ajay
	Applicant	H no 121 Gopal nagar, New Delhi,
		Pin:110041

- यहमूलआदेशसम्बंधितव्यक्तिकोनिशुल्कप्रदानिकयाजाताहै |
 This Order-in-Original is granted to the concerned free of charge.
- 2. इसमूलआदेशद्वाराअसंतुष्टकोईभीव्यक्ति, सूचनाकाअधिकारअधिनियम, 2005 कीधारा 19 (1) केअंतर्गतश्रीश्रीरामविश्रोई,संयुक्तआयुक्त(प्र. मु. आ. का.), केंद्रीयवस्तुएवंसेवाकर, अहमदाबादजोन, सातवींमंजिल, केंद्रीयजी.एस.टी. भवन, पॉलिटेक्निककेपास, अंबावाड़ी, अहमदाबादकेसमक्षअपीलदाखिलकरे |

Any person aggrieved by this Order-in-Original may file an appeal

1/1740853/2023

under section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 to ShriShreeramVishnoi, Joint Commissioner (PCCO), Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone, 7^{TH} floor, Central GST Bhavan, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad.

3 . सूचनाकाअधिकारअधिनियम, 2005 कीधारा19 (1) केउपबंधोंकेअनुसार, इसआदेशकीप्राप्तिकीतारीखसे30दिवसकेअंदरअपीलीयप्राधिकारीकेसमक्षअपीलदाखिलकीजानीहै।

Appeal shall be filed within thirty days from the date of receipt of this order in accordance with the provisions of section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, before the Appellate Authority.

OIO No. 47/RTI (CCO)/AHD/2023-24

Findings and Order in respect of RTI Application dated **25-11-2023**, filed by Shri Ajay seeking information under the provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005, are as under: -

1. Brief Facts: -

An RTI Application, dated **25-11-2023** filed by Shri Ajay (herein after referred to as the "Applicant") vide Registration No. **CCEAB/R/E/23/00089**, seeking information under the provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005, has been received by this office on **25-11-2023**.

- 2. The information sought by the applicant is as mentioned below: -
 - 1. Copy of file noting vide which Gaurav Rana, EA has been given NOC for Loan posting in EA cadre.
 - 2. Total no applications received for Loan posting in EA cadre under consideration or rejected in F .Y 2023-24.
 - 3. HOP of Gaurav Rana, EA
 - 4. Name amd designation of officer who were posted on Loan basis outside zone in EA cadre along with relevant rule .
 - 5. Vacancy position for EA carde for posting outside zone on losn basis.
 - 6. Copy of guidelines for waving off colling period for Loan posting outside zone.
- 3. Parawise/pointwise reply, as per data available with this office is as under:
 - 1. Copy of relevant Note Sheet is attached herewith
 - 2. Two applications had been received for Loan posting in EA cadre in F.Y. 2023-24.
 - 3. HoP Shri Gaurav Rana, EA is attached herewith
 - 4. Shri Gaurav Rana, has been posted on Loan basis outside the Zone in EA cadre.
 - 5. N.A.

1/1740853/2023

6. N.A.

4. If the applicant is not satisfied with this order, he may file an appeal under Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 before the Appellate Authority i.e. ShriShreeramVishnoi, Joint Commissioner (PCCO), Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone having his office at 7th Floor, Central GST Bhavan, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380 015 within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order.

DeputyCommissioner& CPIO

Copy to:

- (I) Shri Ajay, H no 121 Gopal nagar, New Delhi, Pin:110041 on provided email ID: ajay425@gmail.com.
- (II) The Superintendent (Systems), PCCO, CGST & Central Excise, Ahmedabad Zone with a request to upload the information on the website.